## GREATER LONDON AUTHORITY



Our Ref: MGLA181217-8030

9 January 2018

Dear

Thank you for your request for information which the GLA received on 18 December 2017. Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You asked for:

- 1. The name of the company currently supplying energy to your premises, for electricity and gas.
- 2. The name of the tariff that the electricity and gas are supplied by.
- 3. Your annual energy bill cost for the past financial year.

Please find attached the information we hold within the scope of your request.

1. The name of the company currently supplying energy to your premises, for electricity and gas.

Electricity – EDF Energy Gas – Corona Energy

2. The name of the tariff that the electricity and gas are supplied by.

Both supplies are business tariff and contracted to Crown Commercial Services (CCS) Framework

3. Your annual energy bill cost for the past financial year.

Energy costs for Dec 16 to Nov 17 are £339,101 (Electricity - £316779, Gas £22,322)

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference MGI A181217-8030.

Yours sincerely

Ruth Phillips Information Governance Officer If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at: <a href="https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information">https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information</a>